PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Execution Date	
GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC	2003-03-31

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	One River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number 11161089	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2623762994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027061

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Timothy J. Ziolkowski

DATE SIGNED: 2005-07-25

Total Attachments: 2 source=GECAssig1.tif source=GECAssig2.tif GH \$40.00 502402 111

PATENT REEL: 016305 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TECHNOLOGY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TECHNOLOGY is entered into this 31st day of March, 2003, by GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware company ("Assignor"), in favor of General Electric Company, a New York Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer certain assets to Assignee pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to assume ownership of certain assets of Assignor in exchange for certain obligations and future on-going financial commitments to reimburse all research and development expenses of Assignor; and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee upon the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly owned, single member LLC of Assignee;

WHEREAS, company of Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications currently assigned to Assignor as well as future patents and patent applications for which Assignor has an equitable interest (hereinafter the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to assign and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and inventions disclosed therein, including any U.S. or foreign continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor further consents to the recordation of this Assignment of Patents by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents in all jurisdictions in which such Patents exist. Assignee agrees to assume responsibility for recording fees and other costs associated with recording of title to the Patents.

This Assignment of Patents shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

* * * * * *

PATENT REEL: 016305 FRAME: 0560 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patents as of the date first written above.

GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC

Name: Eugene L. Saragnese

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 016305 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 07/25/2005